Infineon Technologies - XMC1202T016X0016ABXUMA1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

ARM® Cortex®-M0
32-bit processor core
XMC™1200 AB-Step
XMC™1000 Family
Data Sheet V1.7, 2016-08
Trademarks
C166™, TriCore™, XMC™ and DAVE™ are trademarks of Infineon Technologies AG.
ARM®, ARM Powered® and AMBA® are registered trademarks of ARM, Limited.
Cortex™, CoreSight™, ETM™, Embedded Trace Macrocell™ and Embedded Trace
Buffer™ are trademarks of ARM, Limited.
XMC1200 Data Sheet
Revision History: V1.7 2016-08
Previous Version: V1.6
Page Subjects
many Added XMC™ trademark
10, 11, 12 Added new marking variants XMC1201-T028F0016,
XMC1201-T028F0032 and XMC1202-T016X0064
53 Flash Memory Parameters Table:
• Erase time per page parameter is renamed to Erase time per page /
sector.

4.2 Package Outlines . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  70
Table of Contents
Subject to Agreement on the Use of Product Information
XMC™1200 AB-Step
XMC™1000 Family
Table of Contents
Data Sheet 6 V1.7, 2016-08
5 Quality Declaration  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  75
Subject to Agreement on the Use of Product Information
XMC™1200 AB-Step
XMC™1000 Family
Summary of Features
Data Sheet 11 V1.7, 2016-08
1.3 Device Type Features
The following table lists the available features per device type.
XMC1202-T028X0016 PG-TSSOP-28-16 16 16
XMC1202-T028X0032 PG-TSSOP-28-16 32 16
XMC1202-T028X0064 PG-TSSOP-28-16 64 16
XMC1202-T016X0016 PG-TSSOP-16-8 16 16
XMC1202-T016X0032 PG-TSSOP-16-8 32 16
XMC1202-T016X0064 PG-TSSOP-16-8 64 16
XMC1202-Q024X0016 PG-VQFN-24-19 16 16
XMC1202-Q024X0032 PG-VQFN-24-19 32 16
XMC1201-Q040F0016 PG-VQFN-40-13 16 16
XMC1201-Q040F0032 PG-VQFN-40-13 32 16
XMC1201-Q040F0064 PG-VQFN-40-13 64 16
XMC1201-Q040F0128 PG-VQFN-40-13 128 16
XMC1201-Q040F0200 PG-VQFN-40-13 200 16
XMC1202-Q040X0016 PG-VQFN-40-13 16 16
XMC1202-Q040X0032 PG-VQFN-40-13 32 16
Table 2 Features of XMC1200 Device Types1)
1) Features that are not included in this table are available in all the derivatives
Derivative ADC channel ACMP BCCU LEDTS
XMC1200-T038 16 3 1 2
XMC1201-T028 14 - - 2
XMC1201-T038 16 - - 2
XMC1202-T028 14 3 1 -
XMC1202-T016 11 2 1 -
XMC1202-Q024 13 3 1 -
XMC1201-Q040 16 - - 2
XMC1202-Q040 16 3 1 -
Table 1 Synopsis of XMC1200 Device Types (cont’d)